HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PWN-CB-Tender/2024-25-To

1380-86 Dated: 3/6/2025

,

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2. cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Notice Inviting Tender to be opened on 9.6.2025 for uploading on department website as per notification Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of H.P. No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the notice is urgent nature and public interest. Encl:- As above.

Executive Engineer,
B & R Division,
HPPWD, Nahan

Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers under this division.
- 5. All Head of Branches of this office.
- 6. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, B & Division,

HPPWD., Nahan

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice inviting Tender

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

Date of receipt of application of tenders forms.: Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.:
 Date of receipt of tender
 Date of receipt of tender
 0.6.2025 upto 11:00 AM
 0.6.2025 at 11:00 AM

Date of receipt of tender
 Date of opening of tender: 9.6.2025 at 11:00 AM
 9.6.2025 at 12:00 Noon

| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Estimate d Cost (in ₹) | Earnest Money (in ₹) | Time Limit | Cost of Tender Form (in ₹) |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | C/O Govt. High School Building at Dhayli Tehsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour H.P. (SH:- Floor Tiles) Part-1 | 96804/- | 2000/- | 02 Month | 350/- |
| 2 | C/O Govt. High School Building at Dhayli Tehsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour H.P. (SH:- Floor Tiles) Part-3 | 99719/- | 2000/- | 02 Month | 350/- |
| 3 | C/O Govt. High School Building at Dhayli Tehsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour H.P. (SH:- Brick work, Sanitary & Other Miscellaneous work) | 97784/- | 2000/- | 02 Month | 350/- |
| 4 | C/O missing CD work on Jhameria Rama Dhon Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300 (SH:- C/O slab Culvert at RD 21/405)(Balance Work) | 96632/- | 2000/- | 02 Month | 350/- |
| 5 | C/O L/R Village Devka purla Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 3.00 mtr. Span RCC slab culvert at RD.2/240) Balance work. | 99466/- | 2000/- | 02 Month | 350/- |

<u>CERTIFICATE:</u>-It is certified thatthe tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms &Conditions:-

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- 2. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- 3. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- 4. The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received
 after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two
 works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
- 7. The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
- 8. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated. Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.

9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer, Nahan Division, HPPWD Nahan.



| | CONEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| Na:f | e of work:- C/o Govt. High School Building at Dhayli Tehsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour H.P. (SF | :- Floor | Tiles) Part | Estimated | Cost Rs.96,804/- | |
| | | | | Earnest Mo | oney: Rs. 2,000/- or | ily |
| | | | | Time:- Two | Months | |
| Sr.N | Sub Head and Item of work | Qty | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| · | \ | - | | Figure Words | | |
| 1 | Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 13 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 70.39 | Per Square metre | 1375.25 | Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five & Paise Twenty Five Only | 96804.00 |
| - | Total | | | | | 96804.00 |

| Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (| %) | |
|------------------------------|----|----|
| Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) | (| %) |

Condition:
1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications

3 of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Nahan Division, HP.PWD, Nahan

| Nan 3 | | | | | ost Rs.99,719/- ney: Rs. 2,000/- only Months | y |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---------------------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| Sr.N | Sub Head and Item of work | Qty | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
| ō | | | | Figure | Words | |
| | Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1.3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 72.51 | Per Square metre | 1375.25 | Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five & Paise Twenty Five Only | 99719.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 99719.00 |

| Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (| %) | |
|------------------------------|----|---|
| Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) | (| % |

Condition:
1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications

3 of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer Nahan Division, HP.PWD, Nahan

| Sar | me of work:- C/o Govt. High School Building at Dhayli Tchsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour HP(SH:- nitary & Other Miscellaneous work) | Brick v | vork, | | cost Rs.97,784/- ney: Rs. 2,000/- onl | |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| Market a | | | | Time:- Two | | у |
| Sr.N | Sub Head and Item of work | Qty | Unit | Time Two | Rate | Amount |
| _ | | , | | Figure | Words | Amount |
| 1 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor all level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1: 6 (one cement: six coarse sand) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 8.78 | Per cubic metre | 7535.00 | Rs. Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Five & Paise Nil Only | 66157.00 |
| | 15 mm (fiftee millimeter) cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entiren satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 50.74 | Per Square metre | 200.00 | Rs. Two Hundred Only | 10148.00 |
| | Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China wash basin of size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entiren satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2.00 | Per Each | 2500.00 | Rs. Two Thousand Five Hundred & Nil Only. | 5000.00 |
| | Providing and fixing white vitereous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid , 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS: 7231, with all fitting and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2.00 | Per Each | 4430.20 | Rs. Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty & Paise Twenty Only | 8860.00 |
| | Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm and 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required One urinal basin with 5 litre white P.V.C.automatic flushing cistern including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.00 | Per Each | 2539.65 | Rs. Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine & Paise Sixty Five Only. | 7619.00 |
| | Total: | | | | | 97784.00 |

| Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (| %) |
|------------------------------|-----|
| Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) | (%) |

Condition:Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer Nahan Division, HP.PWD, Nahan

| Name | of Work:- C/o missing CD work on Jhameria Rama Dhon Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300. (| SH:- C/c | Slab | | Cost Rs.96,632/- | |
|-------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| | ert at RD 21/405) (Balance Work). | | | Time:- Two | oney: Rs.2,000/- | |
| | a trade a detail a servicioni. | Qty | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| Sr.No | Sub Head and Item of Work | | | Figure | Words | |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and dsposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidential charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2.65 | Per Cubic metre | | Rs.Three Hundred & Paise Nil only | 795.00 |
| | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,804,805, 806,807,1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25 nominal size mix (1:1.5:3) (one cement: one point five sand: three crushed stone aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 5.04 | Per Cubic metre | 6800.00 | Rs. Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Paise Nil Only | 34272.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications | 0.65 | Per cubic metre | 78500.00 | RsSeventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Paise Nil Only. | 51025.00 |
| | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8. (One cement : four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. | 2.48 | Per cubic metre | 4250.00 | RsFour Thousand Two Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil only | 10540.00 |
| | Total: | | | | | 90032.00 |

| Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (| %) |
|------------------------------|-----|
| Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) | (%) |

- Terms & Condition:

 1 Work shall be carried out as per HPPWD Specifications and as per direction of Engineer Incharge

 2 Security, Labour cess, income tax/GST shall be deducted as per norms

 3 The site clearance will be done wherever required by the contractor at his own cost and nothing extra is payable on this account.

 4 Nothing shall be paid for sub standard work/material.

 5 The contractor shall be responsible for watch and ward of the material/office record file to him and in case of any theft/or loss the recovey shall be imposed as per department regulation.

Nahan Division, HP.PWD, Nahan



| vork | of work:- C/O Link road village Devka Pudla km 0/00 to 3/705 (SH :- C/O of 3.0 mtrs. Span RCC Slab culver | rt at RD 2 | /240)Balace | | Cost Rs.99,466/- only oney: Rs. 2,000/- only Months | |
|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| | Sub Head and item of work | Qty | Unit | Rate | | Amount |
| | 1755 (COROLLA SIGNA SIGNA COROLLA CORO | 1.33.90T.0 | | Figure | Words | |
| | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletterious material and dsposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidential charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 18.41 | Per cubic metre | | Rs. Three hundred & Paise Nil Only. | 5523.00 |
| | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 13.69 | Per Cubic metre | | Rs.Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only. | 58183.00 |
| | Providing & laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on 1st class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement morter 1:2 (one cement: two sand) but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonary work in head walls and parapet clause 1108. (900 mm dia) | 7.50 | Per running metre | 3896.00 | Rs.Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six & Paise nil Only. | 29220.00 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular materials as per HP PWD ., specification 1990 of Volume-1 (one) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.29 | Per Cubic Metre | | Rs.One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two & Paise Fifty Only. | 3890.00 |
| 5 | Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonery plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizental towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-incharge. | 10.00 | Per Each | 265.00 | Rs.Two Hundred Sixty Five & Paise Nil Only. | 2650.00 |
| | Total: | | | | | 99466.00 |

| Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (| %) |
|------------------------------|-----|
| Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) | (%) |

Condition:Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer Nahan Division, HP.PWD, Nahan